14 1058000

IN THE SUPREME COURT IN AND FOR THE STATE OF FLORIDA

FILED SIDJ. WHITE

STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION,

FEB 27 1987

DLERK, Sufficient Court o

Petitioner,

· ·

NCE NO. By

v.

PAIGE SOLDOVERE,

Respondent.

PETITIONER'S BRIEF ON JURISDICTION

On Petition for Review of a Decision of the Fourth District Court of Appeal

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH Attorney General

LOUIS F. HUBENER Assistant Attorney General

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS The Capitol - Suite 1502 Tallahassee, FL 32399-1050 (904) 488-9935

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGES
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	3
ARGUMENT	4
THE DECISION OF THE FOURTH DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL CONFLICTS WITH DECISIONS OF THE FLORIDA SUPREME COURT AND OTHER DISTRICT COURTS OF APPEAL IN HOLDING THAT PLAINTIFF'S CAUSE OF ACTION ACCRUED AFTER OCTOBER 1, 1981, UPON DENIAL OF PLAINTIFF'S CLIAM.	4
A. A cause of action for personal injuries resulting from negligence accrues when the injury was inflicted.	4
B. The law of the case doctrine does not preclude review of conflicting decisions by the Florida Supreme Court.	7
C. Statement as to why the Supreme Court should accept jurisdiction and review this appeal on its merits.	9
CONCLUSION	10
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10
APPENDIX	11

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGES
<u>Carter v. Cross</u> , 373 So.2d 81 (Fla 3rd DCA 1979) <u>cert</u> . <u>denied</u> 385 So.2d 755 (Fla. 1980)	5
City of Panama City v. Florida Department of Transportation, 477 So.2d 646 (Fla. 1st DCA 1985)	6
Cristiani v. City of Sarasota, 65 So.2d 878, 879 (Fla. 1953)	5
Department of Transportation v. Soldovere, 452 So.2d 11 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	passim
Gordon v. City of Belle Glade, 132 So.2d 449 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1961)	5, 6
Griffin v. City of Quincy, 410 So.2d 170, 173 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	7
Keith v. Dykes, 430 So.2d 502 (Fla. 1st DCA 1983)	passim
McSwain v. Dussia, et al., So.2d (Fla. 1st DCA 1987) (11 FLW 2560)	7
State Farm Mutual Automobile Insurance Co. v. Kilbreath, 419 So.2d 632 (Fla. 1982)	4

FLORIDA STATUTES

Section	768.28(5), Florida Statutes	3
Section	768.28(6), Florida Statutes (1981)	1, 2, 6
Section	768.28, Florida Statutes	passin
OTHERS		
Chapter	81-317, Laws of Florida	1
Chanter	81-317. Section 1. Laws of Florida	7
